
 
 

International Austria-Meeting – Meeting Records 
Meeting Records – Women 
  

  50 m Free 
100 m Free 
200 m Free 
400 m Free 
800 m Free 
  50 m Breast 
100 m Breast 
200 m Breast 
  50 m Fly 
100 m Fly 
200 m Fly 
  50 m Back 
100 m Back 
200 m Back 
200 m IM 
400 m IM 

00:25,21 
00:55,41 
01:59,63 
04:09,14 
08:35,49 
00:32,18 
01:09,12 
02:26,79 
00:26,89 
00:59,03 
02:07,39 
00:28,99 
01:01,57 
02:11,20 
02:15,75 
04:47,21 

Alshammar T. 
Alshammar T. 
Isakovic Sara 
Jedrzejczak O.   
Villaecija Erika 
Schäfer Janne 
Jukic Mirna 
Jukic Mirna 
Alshammar T 
Jedrzejczak O. 
Jedrzejczak O. 
Mocanu Diana 
Mocanu Diana 
Egerszegi K. 
Klochkova Y 
Klinar Anja 

SWE 
SWE 
SLO 
POL 
ESP 
GER 
AUT 
AUT 
SWE 
POL 
POL 
ROM 
ROM 
HUN 
UKR 
SLO 

2000 
2000 
2005 
2004 
2004 
2003 
2004 
2004 
2004 
2003 
2004 
2001 
2001 
1992 
2002 
2004 

  
  
   Meeting Records – Men 
 

50 m Free 
100 m Free 
200 m Free 
400 m Free 
1500 m Free 
50 m Breast 
100 m Breast 
200 m Breast 
50 m Fly 
100 m Fly 
200 m Fly 
50 m Back 
100 m Back 
200 m Back 
200 m IM 
400 m IM 

00:22,49 
00:49,70 
01:49,62 
03:52,77 
15:28,77 
00.27,91 
01:01,28 
02:14,21 
00:24,21 
00:54,17 
01:58,98 
00:26,34 
00:55,97 
02:00,79 
02:03,27 
04:22,29 

Popov A. 
Popov A. 
Liwnat Shai 
Carstensen J. 
Zesner Stefen 
Sloudnov R. 
Sloudnov R. 
Podoprigora M 
Foster Mark 
Serdinov A. 
Korzeniowski P 
Ortega David 
Medvesek Blaz  
Medvesek Blaz 
Kerekjarto T. 
Korzeniowski P 

RUS 
RUS 
ISR 
DEN 
GER 
RUS 
RUS 
AUT 
GRB 
UKR 
POL 
ESP 
SLO 
SLO 
HUN 
POL 

2003 
2003 
2004 
2004 
1994 
2001 
2001 
2001 
2001 
2001 
2004 
2004 
2005 
2005 
2004 
2004 

            
     
 

Competition, Friday, 28. April 2006 
Warm up. 7:30 a.m. , Start of the Event 8:30 a.m. 
Event 1 Heats 50 m Back Women 
Event 2 Heats 50 m Back Men 
     Heats Event 3-10: Three fastest Heats. 
Event 3 Heats 100 m Breast Women 
Event 4 Heats 100 m Breast Men 
Event 5 Heats 200 m Free Women 
Event 6 Heats 200 m Free Men 
Event 7 Heats 100 m Fly Women 
Event 8 Heats 100 m Fly Men 
Event 9 Heats 200 m Back Women 
Event 10 Heats 200 m Back Men 
Event 11 Timed heats 400 m IM Women 
Event 12 Timed heats 400 m IM Men 
Warm up 04:00 p.m. , Finals 05:00 p.m.  
Event 1 –10 B and A Finals 
Event 11-12 fastest Heat 
Saturday, 29. April 2006 
Warm up. 7:30 a.m. , Start of the Event 8:30 a.m. 
Event 13 Heats 50 m Fly Women 
Event 14 Heats 50 m Fly Men 
      Heats Event 15-22: Three fastest Heats 
Event 15 Heats 200 m Breast Women 
Event 16 Heats 200 m Breast Men 
Event 17 Heats 100 m Free Women 
Event 18 Heats 100 m Free Men 
Event 19 Heats 200 m Fly Women 
Event 20 Heats 200 m Fly Men 
Event 21 Heats 100 m Back Women 
Event 22 Heats 100 m Back Men 
Event 23 Timed heats 800 m Free Women 
Event 24 Timed heats 1.500 m Free Men 
Warm up: 04:00 p.m. , Finals 05:00 p.m.  
Event 13-22 B and A Finals 
Event 23-24 fastest Heat 
Sunday, 30. April 2006 
Warm up.: 7:30 a.m. , Start of the Event: 8:30 a.m.   
Event 25 Heats 50 m Breast Women 
Event 26 Heats 50 m Breast Men 
      Heats Event  27-32: Three fastest Heats  
Event 27 Heats 50 m Free Women 
Event 28 Heats 50 m Free Men 
Event 29 Heats 400 m Free Women 
Event 30 Heats 400 m Free Men 
Event 31 Heats 200 m IM Women 
Event 32 Heats 200 m IM Men 
 
Warm up: 03:00 p.m. , Finals 04:00 p.m. 
Event 25 -32 B and A Finals 
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28. – 30.April  2006 
50 m  indoor pool 

Vienna Stadthallenbad    
   

   

 
 
                       
                   



Rules and regulations 
The 17th International Austria-Meeting is held by Swim Club 
Austria Vienna (Sc Austria Wien ), is listed in the LEN 
Swimming calendar 2006 and is open to all national and 
international athletes. All swimmers have to be affiliated with 
FINA. The competition will be performed according to the 
FINA regulations and specification of this competition. All 
detailed informations and online entry service are available 
at the official website www.sc-austria.at 
Events are ( Men and Women ): 
Free 50 m, 100 m, 200 m, 400 m, 
800 m (Women only), limit time is set by: 11:00,00 * 
1.500 m (Men only), limit time is set by 18:28,00 * 
Breast 50 m, 100 m, 200 m 
Back 50 m, 100 m, 200 m 
Fly 50 m, 100 m, 200 m 
IM 200 m, 400 m 
Vienna Stadthallenbad 
    A-1150 Wien, Vogelweidplatz 14 
• Facilities 
♦  50 Meter indoor Event pool , 8 lanes, electronical timing 
♦  50 Meter indoor warm up pool, 5 lanes 
The start list will be set according to the best  times. No false 
start! 
*by overrunning time, the penalty will be € 10,--/swimmer 
The rating is in four classification women and five men 
Women                                             M en 
Open-classification               Open-classificati on 
Born 1990 / 1991                    Born 1988 / 198 9 
Born 1992 / 1993                    Born 1990 / 199 1 
Born 1994 and younger        Born 1992 / 1993 
                                                Bor n 1994 and younger 
- The victory ceremony of the three classifications (younger) 
will be held according to the times they swam in the heats 
and the winners will receive medals 
- Open - classification (B and A Finals)  
The victory ceremony will be held after the A-Finals of each 
race 
Awards and price - money 
There will be a combined evaluation where the FINA – 
Points of the best three events of each competitor will be 
summarized. The first ten women and the first ten men 
competitors in this evaluation will obtain the price-money as 
follows: 
 
 

• Open - classification 
Place Award           Place Award 
  1. € 1.000                6. € 250 
  2. € 700                   7. € 200 
  3. € 400                   8. € 150 
  4. € 350                   9. € 100 
  5. € 300                  10. € 50 
• Every age group: 1. Place € 150,  2.Place € 100,  3. Place € 
50 
• Coach Award 
A price of 500€ will be awarded to both, the most successful 
international coach as well as the most successful Austrian 
coach. There will be a combined evaluation. The coach, which 
Team has the most A-Finals will receive the award. Therefore 
it is necessary for each team to provide the name of the coach 
upon registration. 
Entry fee          € 5, - per start 
• The finalists of the European Championships, of the World 
Championships and of the last Olympic Games as well as the 
first fifteen of the actual world ranking list ( only long course ) 
are free of charge. 
Methods of payment: 
• Transfer to our bank account: 
Bank Austria Creditanstalt AG; Vienna, bank sorting code: 
12.000, 
bank account number: 09625 333 100, “Schwimmclub Austria 
Wien” 
• Cash payment before start of event 
Entries: 
Online entry service will be available from 27st March 2006 at  
www.sc-austria.at 
Due to quality and speeding up the entry activities it is 
recommended to use the online entry service whosesoever is 
possible. Alternative entries could be presented with the 
official entry form to be found at www.sc-austria.at. 
To have the correct organisation with good quality, you are 
kindly request, to entry ONLY the best times, which were 
swam through the last year. 
Entry deadline Email, Facsimile or Letter  is 14th. April 
2006 
Online-entry deadline is the 21th. April 2006 
 
Post nominations will be accepted till 26th. April till 12:00 
a.m. The penalty therefore is 10€ / start. 
 
 
 

Delegates Meeting 
Will be held on 27. April at 07:00 p.m.  in Vienna 
Stadthallenbad.  All team delegates can get the last 
important information and have the possibilities for 
payment and cancellations of swimmers 
Results  
The results of the 17th. Int. Austria-Meeting will be 
available at www.sc-austria.at 
• Contact addresses: 
♦  Meeting Manager:  
♦  Email: zeljkojukic@gmx.at 
♦  Post box: SC Austria Wien, 
c/o Zeljko Jukic,  
A-1060 Vienna, Schadekgasse 6/13 
♦  facsimile: +43-1-585 74 35 
♦  phone: +43-699-11 73 11 55 
 
For all hotel reservations plase contact Mrs. 
 Andrea Korn  

• Tel.: +43/1/ 58800-254 
• Fax.: +43/1/ 58800-133 
• Mobil.: +43/664/625 88 91 
• E-mail.: andrea.korn@verkehrsbuero.at 
 

 
Date: 28. – 30. April 2006. 
Location: 
www.stadthalle.com/de/stadthallenbad/uebersicht/ 
 
 
                
 
               
                  
 
           
 
 

 


