International Austria-Meeting – Meeting Records **Meeting Records - Women**

50 m Free	00:25,21	Alshammar T.	SWE	2000
100 m Free	00:55,41	Alshammar T.	SWE	2000
200 m Free	01:59,63	Isakovic Sara	SLO	2005
400 m Free	04:09,14	Jedrzejczak O.	POL	2004
800 m Free	08:35,49	Villaecija Erika	ESP	2004
50 m Breast	00:32,18	Schäfer Janne	GER	2003
100 m Breast	01:09,12	Jukic Mirna	AUT	2004
200 m Breast	02:26,79	Jukic Mirna	AUT	2004
50 m Fly	00:26,89	Alshammar T	SWE	2004
100 m Fly	00:59,03	Jedrzejczak O.	POL	2003
200 m Fly	02:07,39	Jedrzejczak O.	POL	2004
50 m Back	00:28,99	Mocanu Diana	ROM	2001
100 m Back	01:01,57	Mocanu Diana	ROM	2001
200 m Back	02:11,20	Egerszegi K.	HUN	1992
200 m IM	02:15,75	Klochkova Y	UKR	2002
400 m IM	04:47,21	Klinar Anja	SLO	2004

Meeting Records – Men

50 m Free	00:22,49	Popov A.	RUS	2003
100 m Free	00:49,70	Popov A.	RUS	2003
200 m Free	01:49,62	Liwnat Shai	ISR	2004
400 m Free	03:52,77	Carstensen J.	DEN	2004
1500 m Free	15:28,77	Zesner Stefen	GER	1994
50 m Breast	00.27,91	Sloudnov R.	RUS	2001
100 m Breast	01:01,28	Sloudnov R.	RUS	2001
200 m Breast	02:14,21	Podoprigora M	AUT	2001
50 m Fly	00:24,21	Foster Mark	GRB	2001
100 m Fly	00:54,17	Serdinov A.	UKR	2001
200 m Fly	01:58,98	Korzeniowski P	POL	2004
50 m Back	00:26,34	Ortega David	ESP	2004
100 m Back	00:55,97	Medvesek Blaz	SLO	2005
200 m Back	02:00,79	Medvesek Blaz	SLO	2005
200 m IM	02:03,27	Kerekjarto T.	HUN	2004
400 m IM	04:22,29	Korzeniowski P	POL	2004





Competition, Friday, 28. April 2006

Warm up, 7:30 a.m., Start of the Event 8:30 a.m.

Event 1 Heats 50 m Back Women Event 2 Heats 50 m Back Men

Heats Event 3-10: Three fastest Heats.

Event 3 Heats 100 m Breast Women Event 4 Heats 100 m Breast Men Event 5 Heats 200 m Free Women Event 6 Heats 200 m Free Men Event 7 Heats 100 m Fly Women Event 8 Heats 100 m Fly Men

Event 9 Heats 200 m Back Women Event 10 Heats 200 m Back Men

Event 11 Timed heats 400 m IM Women Event 12 Timed heats 400 m IM Men

Warm up 04:00 p.m., Finals 05:00 p.m.

Event 1 -10 B and A Finals Event 11-12 fastest Heat

Saturday, 29. April 2006

Warm up. 7:30 a.m., Start of the Event 8:30 a.m.

Event 13 Heats 50 m Fly Women Event 14 Heats 50 m Fly Men

Heats Event 15-22: Three fastest Heats

Event 15 Heats 200 m Breast Women Event 16 Heats 200 m Breast Men Event 17 Heats 100 m Free Women Event 18 Heats 100 m Free Men Event 19 Heats 200 m Fly Women Event 20 Heats 200 m Fly Men Event 21 Heats 100 m Back Women Event 22 Heats 100 m Back Men Event 23 Timed heats 800 m Free Women Event 24 Timed heats 1.500 m Free Men

Warm up: 04:00 p.m., Finals 05:00 p.m.

Event 13-22 B and A Finals Event 23-24 fastest Heat

Sunday, 30. April 2006

Warm up.: 7:30 a.m., Start of the Event: 8:30 a.m.

Event 25 Heats 50 m Breast Women Event 26 Heats 50 m Breast Men

Heats Event 27-32: Three fastest Heats

Event 27 Heats 50 m Free Women Event 28 Heats 50 m Free Men Event 29 Heats 400 m Free Women Event 30 Heats 400 m Free Men Event 31 Heats 200 m IM Women

Warm up: 03:00 p.m., Finals 04:00 p.m.

Event 25 -32 B and A Finals

Event 32 Heats 200 m IM Men

SC Austria Wien





28. - 30.April 2006 **50 m** indoor pool Vienna Stadthallenbad





Rules and regulations

The 17th International Austria-Meeting is held by Swim Club Austria Vienna (Sc Austria Wien), is listed in the LEN Swimming calendar 2006 and is open to all national and international athletes. All swimmers have to be affiliated with FINA. The competition will be performed according to the FINA regulations and specification of this competition. All detailed informations and online entry service are available at the official website www.sc-austria.at

Events are (Men and Women):

Free 50 m, 100 m, 200 m, 400 m,

800 m (Women only), **limit time is set by: 11:00,00** * 1.500 m (Men only), **limit time is set by 18:28,00** *

Breast 50 m, 100 m, 200 m

Back 50 m, 100 m, 200 m

Fly 50 m, 100 m, 200 m $\,$

IM 200 m, 400 m

Vienna Stadthallenbad

A-1150 Wien, Vogelweidplatz 14

- Facilities
- ◆ 50 Meter indoor Event pool, 8 lanes, electronical timing
- 50 Meter indoor warm up pool, 5 lanes

The start list will be set according to the **best** times. No false start!

*by overrunning time, the penalty will be € 10,--/swimmer The rating is in four classification women and five men

 Women
 Men

 Open-classification
 Open-classification

 Born 1990 / 1991
 Born 1988 / 1989

 Born 1992 / 1993
 Born 1990 / 1991

 Born 1994 and younger
 Born 1992 / 1993

 Born 1994 and younger
 Born 1994 and younger

- The victory ceremony of the three classifications (younger) will be held according to the times they swam in the heats and the winners will receive medals
- Open classification (B and A Finals)

The victory ceremony will be held after the A-Finals of each race

Awards and price - money

There will be a combined evaluation where the FINA – Points of the best three events of each competitor will be summarized. The first ten women and the first ten men competitors in this evaluation will obtain the price-money as follows:

Open - classification

Place Award	Place Award
1. € 1.000	6. € 250
2. € 700	7. € 200
3. € 400	8. € 150
4. € 350	9. € 100
5. € 300	10. € 50

- Every age group: 1. Place € 150, 2.Place € 100, 3. Place € 50
- Coach Award

A price of 500€ will be awarded to both, the most successful international coach as well as the most successful Austrian coach. There will be a combined evaluation. The coach, which Team has the most A-Finals will receive the award. Therefore it is necessary for each team to provide the name of the coach upon registration.

Entry fee € 5, - per start

• The finalists of the European Championships, of the World Championships and of the last Olympic Games as well as the first fifteen of the actual world ranking list (only long course) are free of charge.

Methods of payment:

Transfer to our bank account:

Bank Austria Creditanstalt AG; Vienna, bank sorting code: 12.000,

bank account number: 09625 333 100, "Schwimmclub Austria Wien"

Cash payment before start of event

Entries:

Online entry service will be available from 27st March 2006 at www.sc-austria.at

Due to quality and speeding up the entry activities it is recommended to use the online entry service whosesoever is possible. Alternative entries could be presented with the official entry form to be found at www.sc-austria.at.

To have the correct organisation with good quality, you are kindly request, to entry ONLY the best times, which were swam through the last year.

Entry deadline Email, Facsimile or Letter is 14th. April 2006

Online-entry deadline is the 21th. April 2006

Post nominations will be accepted till 26th. April till 12:00 a.m. The penalty therefore is 10€ / start.

Delegates Meeting

Will be held on 27. April at 07:00 p.m. in Vienna Stadthallenbad. All team delegates can get the last important information and have the possibilities for payment and cancellations of swimmers Results

The results of the 17th. Int. Austria-Meeting will be available at www.sc-austria.at

- Contact addresses:
- Meeting Manager:
- Email: zeljkojukic@gmx.at
- Post box: SC Austria Wien, c/o Zeliko Jukic.

A-1060 Vienna, Schadekgasse 6/13

- facsimile: +43-1-585 74 35
- phone: +43-699-11 73 11 55

For all hotel reservations plase contact Mrs.

Andrea Korn

Tel.: +43/1/58800-254Fax.: +43/1/58800-133

Mobil.: +43/664/625 88 91

E-mail.: andrea.korn@verkehrsbuero.at

Date: 28. - 30. April 2006.

Location:

www.stadthalle.com/de/stadthallenbad/uebersicht/